
 
 

Tillbridge Solar Project 

EN010142 

Volume 6
Environmental Statement
Figure 3-5a: Indicative Substation B Layout
Document Reference: EN010142/APP/6.3

Regulation 5(2)(a) 
Infrastructure Planning (Applications: Prescribed Forms and 
Procedure) Regulations 2009 

April 2024
Revision Number: 00 

Volume 2: 
Appendices



102000

10
80

00

4000

20000

39100

15000

6000

5000 50005000

5000

5550
21800

11400

5000

12400

13700

4000

2600

5000

4600

20660

13600

8m coverage from bay
equipment to wall SG

T 
1

SP
AC

E 
FO

R
 S

PA
R

E

SG
T 

2

SU
BS

TA
TI

O
N

 A

W
IN

G
 C

O
U

PL
ER

8m coverage from bay
equipment to wall

LCCLCCLCCLCC

21300

43180

3600

17000

4210

19300

28720

12200

25000
27000

18000

5000

13100

24900

21800

3700

243005000

15000

2300

I/R DATE DESCRIPTION

ISSUE/REVISION

A 06/04/2023 FIRST REVISION

B 22/08/2023 GIS BUILDING HEIGHT

MARCH 2024

La
st

 s
av

ed
 b

y:
 C

O
U

LI
N

G
P(

20
24

-0
3-

21
)  

   
La

st
 P

lo
tte

d:
 2

02
4-

03
-2

1
Au

to
C

AD
 V

er
si

on
:  

24
.2

Pr
oj

ec
t M

an
ag

em
en

t I
ni

tia
ls

:
D

es
ig

ne
r:

C
he

ck
ed

:
Ap

pr
ov

ed
:

O
B

KM
C

D
PB

Fi
le

na
m

e:
 C

:\U
SE

R
S\

C
O

U
LI

N
G

P\
O

N
ED

R
IV

E 
- A

EC
O

M
\9

00
 C

AD
_G

IS
\S

U
B-

ST
AT

IO
N

 G
A 

D
ES

IG
N

S\
D

R
AW

IN
G

S 
(C

AD
)\S

U
B 

B\
60

58
90

04
-A

C
M

-D
W

G
-1

01
2-

10
14

.D
W

G

SHEET TITLE

FIGURE 3-5A: INDICATIVE          
SUBSTATION B LAYOUT

SHEET NUMBER

60589004-ACM-XX-00-DR-EL-1012Th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 h

as
 b

ee
n 

pr
ep

ar
ed

 fo
r t

he
 u

se
 o

f A
EC

OM
’s 

cli
en

t. 
It 

m
ay

 n
ot

 b
e 

us
ed

, m
od

ifie
d,

 re
pr

od
uc

ed
 o

r r
eli

ed
 u

po
n 

by
 th

ird
 p

ar
tie

s, 
ex

ce
pt

 a
s a

gr
ee

d 
by

 A
EC

OM
 o

r a
s r

eq
uir

ed
 b

y l
aw

. A
EC

OM
 a

cc
ep

ts 
no

 re
sp

on
sib

ilit
y, 

an
d 

de
nie

s a
ny

 lia
bil

ity
 w

ha
tso

ev
er

, t
o 

an
y p

ar
ty 

th
at

 u
se

s o
r r

eli
es

 o
n 

th
is 

dr
aw

ing
 w

ith
ou

t A
EC

OM
’s 

ex
pr

es
s w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t. 
Do

 n
ot

 sc
ale

 th
is 

do
cu

m
en

t. 
Al

l m
ea

su
re

m
en

ts 
m

us
t b

e 
ob

ta
ine

d 
fro

m
 th

e 
sta

te
d 

dim
en

sio
ns

.

CLIENT

NOTES

I/R DRAWN BY CHECKED

APPROVED FOR ISSUE

APPROVED

A OB KMCD PB

B PC OB PB

PROJECT NUMBER

60589004

CONSULTANT

TILLBRIDGE SOLAR
LTD.

KEY

CLIENT

PROJECT

TILLBRIDGE SOLAR
PROJECT

NOTES

CONSULTANT

AECOM
Aldgate Tower
2 Leman Street
London
E1 8FA
Tel +44 (0) 20 7061 7000
www.aecom.com

1. LCC = LOCAL CONTROL CABINET
2. GIS BUILDING = GAS INSULATED SWITCH BUILDING
3. LV = LOW VOLTAGE
4. KV = KILOVOLT
5. SGT = SUPER GRID TRANSFORMER
6. COTTAM SS = COTTAM SUBSTATION CONNECTION
7. MEWP ACCESS = MOBILE ELEVATING WORK PLATFORM

(FOR INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE)

1. THE EQUIPMENT LAYOUTS ARE INDICATIVE AND
DIMENSIONS MAY CHANGE ONCE THE EXACT
SPECIFICATIONS ARE DETERMINED.

2. DIMENSIONS ARE PRESENTED IN MILLIMETRES
UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.

3. DRAWING SCALE @ A1 = 1:250
4. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE PRINTED IN COLOUR.
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